Gather Family Church, Alabama - Seunghwa for Diana Weber

Jario Vincenz-Gavin January 20, 2022

Seung Hwa Ceremony for Diana Weber You are Invited



Seunghwa means "ascension and harmony" or "joyful ascension." It marks the transition into the spiritual world in the presence of God, our Heavenly Parent.

Friday, February 4

Serenity Funeral Homes - Celebration Center

DOORS OPEN@ 10:30am Have a personal moment and offer a flower to Diana.

SEUNG HWA ASCENSION CEREMONY @ 11am-12pm

Join us for a celebration of the life of Diana, giving our love and support for Diana and the Weber family.

Dress: White or light colors are encouraged.

RECEPTION

Following the Seung Hwa, you are invited to gather together at Eric & Coree's home for a lunch.

Serenity Obituary

Diana's Won Jeon ceremony will be held in the DC area. So she can rest with her husband Ken. Thank you for joining us on Friday for the Seung Hwa. If you're unable to attend in person, you can join virtually with the zoom link below. You can also honor Diana by sending flowers, cards or donations.

ocation

Seung Hwa: Serenity Celebration Center 8691 Old Pascagoula Rd. Building 2 Theodore, AL 36582

> Lunch: Eric & Coree's Home 4604 Dogwood Drive Mobile, AL 36609

Flower Orders

Flowers ordered here will be delivered directly to the Funeral Home:

Flowers Here

Cards & Donations

Please send cards and donations to:

Eric Weber 4604 Dogwood Drive Mobile, AL 36609

Joining Virtually?

We will be providing a live streaming of the ceremony at 11am central (12 pm EST) time. Just click this link to join:

ZOOM LINK

Victorious Life of Diana Weber

February 26, 1949 - January 17, 2022



Biography Coming Soon.











Obituary for Diana Swank Weber

Diana Swank Weber, age 72, passed away on Monday, January 17, 2022. She was a devoted employee of International Coalition for Religious Freedom (ICRF) and a dedicated member of the Unification Church. She was preceded in death by her husband of 39 years, Kenneth Weber. She is survived by her children, Christina and Eric (wife, Coree); grandchildren, Alyssa, Anna, and Luke; brothers, Marty and Barry; nieces, nephews, other relatives, and friends. A memorial service will be held at a later date.

To send flowers or a memorial gift to the family of Diana Swank Weber please visit our Sympathy Store.



Homepage Funerals & Obituaries Flowers & Gifts Contact Us

About Us Services Plan Ahead

Resources Grief & Healing Locations

Back to top



Have the**Talk** of a **Lifetime**®











Made with love by funeralOne

